CITY OF DEARY

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA WEDNESDAY, February 9, 2022 7:00pm

Deary City Hall – 401 Line Street

ROLL CALL: Jamie Johnston (P), Jason Johnson (P), Christy Sanderson (P), Eric Sutton (P), Jennifer Tengono (P), Megan Funke (P), Bart Taylor (P), Jay Ames (P)

PUBLIC INPUT

- 1. ACTION ITEM City council to approve INVOICES January 2022
- 2. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider approval of meeting minutes from the Regular Meeting of January 12, 2022, and the Special Meeting of January 31st, 2022.
- **3. ACTION ITEM** City Clerk to swear in Courtney Warner as appointed by Mayor Jason S. Johnson to fill the Council Seat vacancy per Idaho Code 50-704.
- 4. Christina Mangiapani, LATAH COUNTY GRANTS to present on broadband updates.
- 5. ACTION ITEM City Council to consider approving contract amendment to City of Moscow City of Deary Solid Waste Disposal Agreement. The revised Exhibit A contains contractual provisions regarding an adjustment to Tire Disposal Fees. Roll Call Vote. Tim Davis, City of Moscow Sanitation and Amanda Bashaw, Solid Waste Coordinator will be present for any questions.
- **6. ACTON ITEM** City Council to discuss process for public street closures.
- **7. ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider approval of building permit for home addition located at 701 State Street as submitted by Eric Sutton.
- **8. ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider approval of building permit for remodel/business change located at 409 Main Street as submitted by Cole Garrison.
- **9. DICUSSION ITEM** City Council to discuss wording on Ordinance #385, regarding limiting the age of manufactured homes permitted within the City of Deary to be no older than 20 years.

<u>COUNCIL REPORTS:</u> Jamie Johnston- *Water;* Christy Sanderson- *Parks;* Sanitation, Library; Eric Sutton-Streets; — Sewer; Bart Taylor— Maintenance; Megan Funke-Office; Jennifer-Attorney; Jason S. Johnson- Mayor

EXECUTIVE SESSION under Idaho Code 71-206 (1)(a-f)

ACTION ITEM: City Council to consider action from discussion of executive session Idaho Code 71-206 (1)(a-f)

Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the City of Deary at 208-877-1582 – 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting.